M/61000/M, .../MR
Cylinder with guide
Ø 32 to 100 mm
Guiding accuracy ± 0,02 mm
Non-rotation accuracy ± 0,02°
Integrated strong guide rods
Variant with 4 roller bearings for precision
linear guiding

Piston seals: nitrile rubber
‘O’-ringe: nitrile rubber
Ordering information
See page 2
Magnetically operated switches
See page 2
5/07 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
N/en 2.3.013.01
Alternative variants
Ordering information
Symbol Type Description Dimensions
see page
M/61000/M Cylinder with plain bearings (Ø 32 to 80 mm) 7
M/61000/MR Cyllinder with ball bearings (Ø 32 to 100 mm) 7
M/61000/W2R Cylinder with ball bearings  and special wipers (Ø 32 to 100 mm) ffüürr  AAnnwweenndduunnggeenn  iinn  SScchhwweeiißßtteecchhnniikk on request
5/07Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
N/en 2.3.013.02
M/61000/M, .../MR
Cylinder Ø (mm) Substitute
32 032
40 040
50 050
63 063
80 080
100 100
Stroke length (mm) Substitute
25 25
50 50
75 75
100 100
Variants (magnetic piston) Substitute
Plain bearings (Ø 32 to 80 mm) M
Ball bearings (Ø 32 to 100 mm) MR
Ball bearings, special wipers (Ø 32 to 100 mm) W2R
Options selections
M/61˙˙˙/˙˙/˙˙˙
Cylinder
Cylinder Ø 50 mm, stroke 25 mm,
with ball bearings
Quote: M/61050/MR/25
Magnetically operated switch
Magnetically operated switch with reed,
LED and 2 m cable length
Quote: M/50/LSU/2V